504629622 11/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4676340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WESLEY DAVID LAPORTE	04/04/2016
DANIEL HARRISON BARNES	04/04/2016
BRENNAN CRELLIN	04/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHONESOAP LLC
Street Address:	1396 WEST 200 SOUTH
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, UNIT C
City:	LINDON
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84042

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61789759
Application Number:	14216755

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)578-6999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email:joe.hawkins@stoel.comCorrespondent Name:JOSEPH J. HAWKINSAddress Line 1:STOEL RIVES LLP

Address Line 2: 201 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47509/4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH J. HAWKINS
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph J. Hawkins/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0668

504629622

source=47509_4_Assignment-INVENTORS-to-PHONESOAP#page1.tif source=47509_4_Assignment-INVENTORS-to-PHONESOAP#page2.tif source=47509_4_Assignment-INVENTORS-to-PHONESOAP#page3.tif source=47509_4_Assignment-INVENTORS-to-PHONESOAP#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

We, Wesley David LaPorte, 778 East 560 North, Apartment 107, Provo, Utah 84606;

Daniel Harrison Barnes, 1030 North 995 West, Apartment 916, Orem, Utah, 84057; and Brennan

Crellin, 14897 South Oxcart Lane, Draper, Utah, 84020 have invented new and useful inventions

as disclosed U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 61/789,759 filed on March 15, 2013

and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/216,755 filed on March 17, 2014 (hereafter "said

invention").

PHONESOAP LLC, of 1396 West 200 South, Building 1, Unit C, Lindon, Utah 84042

(the "Assignee"), desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby

acknowledge, WE HEREBY HAVE ASSIGNED AND DO ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention in the above-identified

United States patent application and in all non-provisional applications claiming priority to the above-identified application including any divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said non-provisional applications, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding

extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign

countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim

the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their

patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors,

assigns and legal representatives.

1 of 4

Patent Assignment, 47509/4 14/216,755 76778575.1 0047509-00004

REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0670

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in (a) the execution of all lawful documents, (b) the production of evidence, and (c) nullification, reissue, extension, post-grant or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

DATED	4/4/2016

Wesley David LaPorte

778 East 560 North, Apartment 107

Provo, Utah 84606

REEL: 044044 FRAME: 0671

This assignment and agreement shall	be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED4/4/16	
	Dail H. B7-

Daniel Harrison Barnes 1030 North 995 West, Apartment 916 Orem, Utah, 84057

This assign	ment and agreement shall be b	inding upon my heirs and legal representatives.
DATED	04/01/2016	·

/Brennan Crellin/

Brennan Crellin 14897 South Oxcart Lane Draper, Utah, 84020

RECORDED: 11/06/2017